

# Allergens.

<b>Cookies</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Soyabeans</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Nuts</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>
<b>Creme de la</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
<b>The Classic</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
<b>Triple</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
<b>Gold Bar</b>	YES (WHEAT, BARLEY)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
<b>Muy Bueno</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	YES (HAZLENUTS)						
<b>Segsual</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						

Whilst every care is taken with our cookies, we cannot guarantee a 100% allergen free environment, nor can we guarantee against the processes used by our suppliers or products which may be produced in an environment with other allergens. Items with a \* indicate that whilst the ingredient is not included in the recipe, due to equipment being used for more than one product there is a possible contamination risk. Allergen information will be kept up to date and should be checked before each order, as we may update recipes from time to time.

# Allergens.

<b>Cookies</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Soyabeans</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Nuts</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>
<b>Segs Addict</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
<b>Salty Bitch</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	YES (HAZLENUTS)						
<b>Red Velvet</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
<b>Peanut Slutter</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		YES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS, ALMONDS)				YES		
<b>S'mores</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
<b>Cinnabun</b>	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						

Whilst every care is taken with our cookies, we cannot guarantee a 100% allergen free environment, nor can we guarantee against the processes used by our suppliers or products which may be produced in an environment with other allergens. Items with a \* indicate that whilst the ingredient is not included in the recipe, due to equipment being used for more than one product there is a possible contamination risk. Allergen information will be kept up to date and should be checked before each order, as we may update recipes from time to time.

# Allergens.

Cookie Muffins	Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soyabeans	Milk	Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs
Birthday Cake	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
Biscoff	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
Salted Caramel	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						
Kinderella	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	YES (HAZLENUTS)						
Nutella	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	YES (HAZLENUTS)						
Birthday Cake	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS, NUTS)						
Cookie Shooters	YES (WHEAT)		YES		TRACES	YES	YES	TRACES (HAZLENUTS)						

Whilst every care is taken with our cookies, we cannot guarantee a 100% allergen free environment, nor can we guarantee against the processes used by our suppliers or products which may be produced in an environment with other allergens. Items with a \* indicate that whilst the ingredient is not included in the recipe, due to equipment being used for more than one product there is a possible contamination risk. Allergen information will be kept up to date and should be checked before each order, as we may update recipes from time to time.